## CITY OF PRINCE ALBERT BYLAW NO. 27 OF 2024

A Bylaw of The City of Prince Albert to amend the City of Prince Albert Official Community Plan Bylaw, being Bylaw No. 21 of 2015.

**WHEREAS** it is desirable to amend the City of Prince Albert Official Community Plan Bylaw No. 21 of 2015;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PRINCE ALBERT IN OPEN MEETING ASSEMBLED ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. The City of Prince Albert Official Community Plan Land Use Maps, being Schedule 16.1.1 and 16.1.2:

The land use for all of Parcel F & G, Plan 68PA08279 shall be amended from Low Density Residential to High Density Residential.

2. This Bylaw shall come into force and take effect on, from and after the final passing thereof.

MAYOR	CITY CLERK	
READ A THIRD TIME AND PASSED	DAY OF	_, A.D., 2024
	DAYOF	A D 2024
READ A SECOND TIME THIS DAY	Y OF	_, A.D., 2024
INTRODUCED AND READ A FIRST TIME	THISDAY OF	_, A.D., 2024